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RANK NAME/HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN 4 3 2 1
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PAR 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 36 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 35 71

1 Udayjit Bhalotia - A EAST 6 3 4 4 2 4 7 4 5 39 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 37 76 70 81 72 299

1 Rohan Rajware - A NORTH 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 6 34 3 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 6 37 71 77 75 76 299

3 Mahipat Singh - A WEST 4 4 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 38 3 5 6 4 3 6 4 5 5 41 79 72 72 77 300

4 Jay Pandya - A WEST 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 6 38 3 5 6 4 3 3 3 5 6 38 76 73 76 76 301

5 Prateek Malik - B NORTH 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 36 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 38 74 78 73 77 302

6 Mayank Thakur - A NORTH 4 5 4 3 3 3 7 3 5 37 2 5 5 4 2 4 3 5 5 35 72 80 73 78 303

6 Rohit Kumar Baouri - A EAST 5 4 4 3 3 4 6 2 5 36 3 7 7 3 4 4 3 4 5 40 76 75 77 75 303

8 Karan Verma - A EAST 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 35 3 6 5 3 4 6 3 5 5 40 75 71 80 84 310

9 Bala Mitran - A SOUTH 6 6 3 6 3 5 6 3 4 42 4 4 6 5 4 6 4 5 5 43 85 75 76 76 312

10 Anmol Handa - A NORTH 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 37 3 6 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 43 80 79 75 79 313

11 Bishwam Ghosh - A EAST 4 7 4 5 3 8 7 3 5 46 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 39 85 78 77 77 317

12 Aaryomaan Bose - B NORTH 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 40 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 39 79 77 80 82 318

12 Sharif Khan - A EAST 7 5 6 4 4 4 5 3 5 43 3 6 4 3 3 5 2 7 5 38 81 76 81 80 318

14 Rajvir Randhawa - B EAST 7 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 6 44 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 41 85 79 77 79 320

15 Dhruv Nair - A WEST 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 40 4 5 4 3 6 5 4 4 5 40 80 78 80 83 321

15 Jay Vora  - B WEST 4 6 5 5 4 4 6 3 5 42 4 5 7 3 3 4 3 5 5 39 81 78 82 80 321

15 Kaustubh Mishra - B WEST 5 7 3 6 4 4 8 4 5 46 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 39 85 79 79 78 321

15 K Pawan Kalyan - A SOUTH 6 6 4 4 4 8 8 4 6 50 3 7 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 39 89 74 79 79 321

19 Chinmaya Mahajan - B NORTH 5 4 6 4 3 4 6 3 6 41 3 6 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 40 81 82 82 78 323

20 Manish Rajak- B EAST 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 39 76 82 84 84 326

21 Rahul Ajay - B SOUTH 5 3 4 4 3 4 9 4 5 41 6 6 7 4 3 4 3 5 5 43 84 77 83 83 327

22 Aryan Roopa Anand - B SOUTH 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 42 4 5 7 4 4 5 3 5 6 43 85 77 83 85 330
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23 Hardik Chawda - B SOUTH 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 39 2 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 7 39 78 93 79 81 331

24 Mihirjit Singh - B NORTH 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 3 5 7 5 4 5 3 5 5 42 82 80 78 92 332

25 Mohnish Shah - B WEST 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 3 5 41 4 6 7 6 3 5 3 5 6 45 86 87 82 83 338

26 Abhikanks Basu - B EAST 5 5 5 6 3 4 5 3 6 42 3 6 5 3 4 5 3 5 6 40 82 85 84 88 339

27 Aryan Agarwal - B EAST 5 7 7 4 3 5 10 3 9 53 3 5 11 5 4 7 4 5 6 50 103 79 77 82 341

28 Abhimanyu Singh - B NORTH 5 6 5 4 3 6 8 3 7 47 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 6 39 86 89 81 88 344

29  Eshaan Eti - A SOUTH 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 39 3 7 6 4 5 5 4 5 5 44 83 89 87 89 348

30  Karan Bharat Maganti - A SOUTH 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 6 43 4 6 5 4 3 7 7 6 5 47 90 84 87 88 349

31 Ronil Kakodkar - B WEST 5 5 5 5 2 4 6 4 6 42 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 41 83 92 87 90 352

32 Rishi Nair - B WEST 5 5 4 6 4 10 8 4 5 51 3 9 7 4 4 5 4 6 5 47 98 87 85 83 353

33 Sanjith Reddy - A SOUTH 4 5 5 7 3 7 6 3 5 45 4 6 7 5 4 7 5 6 6 50 95 88 90 87 360

34 Amik Ishpani  - B SOUTH 4 6 4 4 2 6 6 2 6 40 7 6 5 5 5 4 11 5 5 53 93 91 93 84 361

35 Aarya Vakharia - A WEST 4 8 4 9 5 7 8 3 7 55 3 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 45 100 100 101 103 404

36 Nithin Prakash - B SOUTH 6 6 6 4 3 5 9 5 6 50 3 7 6 4 4 6 4 7 7 48 98 105 102 101 406

37 Kushay Kejriwal - B EAST 0 0 0 DQ 84 85 DQ

38 S.Karan - A NORTH 0 0 NS 70 77 81 NS

CAT - B

1 Prateek Malik - B NORTH 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 36 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 38 74 78 73 77 302

2 Aaryomaan Bose - B NORTH 4 4 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 40 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 39 79 77 80 82 318

3 Rajvir Randhawa - B EAST 7 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 6 44 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 41 85 79 77 79 320

4 Jay Vora  - B WEST 4 6 5 5 4 4 6 3 5 42 4 5 7 3 3 4 3 5 5 39 81 78 82 80 321

4 Kaustubh Mishra - B WEST 5 7 3 6 4 4 8 4 5 46 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 39 85 79 79 78 321

6 Chinmaya Mahajan - B NORTH 5 4 6 4 3 4 6 3 6 41 3 6 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 40 81 82 82 78 323

7 Manish Rajak- B EAST 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 39 76 82 84 84 326

8 Rahul Ajay - B SOUTH 5 3 4 4 3 4 9 4 5 41 6 6 7 4 3 4 3 5 5 43 84 77 83 83 327

9 Aryan Roopa Anand - B SOUTH 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 42 4 5 7 4 4 5 3 5 6 43 85 77 83 85 330

10 Hardik Chawda - B SOUTH 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 39 2 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 7 39 78 93 79 81 331

11 Mihirjit Singh - B NORTH 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 3 5 7 5 4 5 3 5 5 42 82 80 78 92 332

12 Mohnish Shah - B WEST 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 3 5 41 4 6 7 6 3 5 3 5 6 45 86 87 82 83 338

13 Abhikanks Basu - B EAST 5 5 5 6 3 4 5 3 6 42 3 6 5 3 4 5 3 5 6 40 82 85 84 88 339

14 Aryan Agarwal - B EAST 5 7 7 4 3 5 10 3 9 53 3 5 11 5 4 7 4 5 6 50 103 79 77 82 341

15 Abhimanyu Singh - B NORTH 5 6 5 4 3 6 8 3 7 47 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 6 39 86 89 81 88 344



16 Ronil Kakodkar - B WEST 5 5 5 5 2 4 6 4 6 42 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 41 83 92 87 90 352

17 Rishi Nair - B WEST 5 5 4 6 4 10 8 4 5 51 3 9 7 4 4 5 4 6 5 47 98 87 85 83 353

18 Amik Ishpani  - B SOUTH 4 6 4 4 2 6 6 2 6 40 7 6 5 5 5 4 11 5 5 53 93 91 93 84 361

19 Nithin Prakash - B SOUTH 6 6 6 4 3 5 9 5 6 50 3 7 6 4 4 6 4 7 7 48 98 105 102 101 406

CAT - C RD 3 2 1

1 Harshjeet S. Sethie - C NORTH 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 35 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 34 69 76 76 221

2 RAJIB ALI - C EAST 4 6 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 40 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 37 77 78 79 234

3 Saurav Rathi - C NORTH 4 5 4 4 2 5 5 4 6 39 3 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 6 38 77 81 81 239

3 Tanmay Rakheja - C NORTH 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 3 5 40 3 6 5 4 3 4 2 5 6 38 78 86 75 239

5 Aryaman Mahant - C NORTH 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 37 3 5 6 3 4 6 4 5 5 41 78 83 82 243

6 Krishiv Tekchandani - C WEST 5 4 5 5 3 4 6 2 6 40 3 6 6 4 3 5 4 4 5 40 80 82 82 244

7 Yashvardhan Singh - C NORTH 4 6 5 4 3 4 6 3 6 41 4 5 6 4 4 4 3 5 4 39 80 83 83 246

8  Navjay Jayaswal - C SOUTH 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 43 3 6 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 39 82 83 83 248

8  Varun Kumar Murugan - C SOUTH 5 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 43 3 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 6 42 85 80 83 248

10 Shivansh Pratap Singh - C NORTH 4 4 5 6 3 4 7 3 6 42 4 5 6 3 3 4 3 5 5 38 80 83 87 250

10 Anmol Arora - C NORTH 4 5 4 5 2 5 6 3 6 40 3 5 7 4 2 6 5 4 5 41 81 88 81 250

12 Tanmay Negi - C WEST 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 41 3 6 6 4 4 6 4 6 5 44 85 84 83 252

13  Ruhaan N Bajaj - C SOUTH 6 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 6 45 3 5 6 4 4 5 4 7 5 43 88 91 89 268

14  Neeraj Shetty - C SOUTH 7 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 44 5 6 7 4 5 6 4 5 7 49 93 92 94 279

CAT - D 0 RD 1 2

1 Shubham Jaglan - D NORTH 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 37 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 5 36 73 79 152

2 Tushar Pannu - D NORTH 4 6 4 4 3 5 5 3 5 39 3 5 6 4 3 4 4 5 6 40 79 84 163

3 Kaushal Bagrodia - D EAST 5 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 6 42 3 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 40 82 85 167

4 Aryan Kaila - D NORTH 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 3 5 44 3 6 7 4 3 5 3 4 7 42 86 82 168

5 Suveer Kapoor - D EAST 7 5 4 5 4 4 8 3 6 46 3 8 5 5 3 4 5 7 7 47 93 86 179

6 Biren Kumar - D EAST 6 5 4 6 3 4 6 3 7 44 5 5 6 4 3 5 4 5 6 43 87 93 180

6 Manjot Singh - D NORTH 6 5 6 5 4 5 6 4 7 48 3 5 6 4 4 6 4 5 7 44 92 88 180

6  Sumit Kotwal - D SOUTH 4 5 6 5 3 10 6 4 5 48 3 7 7 4 4 5 3 5 6 44 92 88 180

9 Jai Bahl - D NORTH 5 7 5 5 4 5 6 4 7 48 3 6 6 5 4 5 4 5 7 45 93 94 187

9 Joysurjo Dey - D EAST 5 5 4 6 4 7 11 3 5 50 3 6 5 4 4 7 4 7 7 47 97 90 187

11 Arav Shanghavi- D EAST 7 8 5 5 4 7 7 3 7 53 4 7 6 4 4 5 4 8 5 47 100 90 190



12  Sumier Chawla - D SOUTH 6 6 5 6 4 6 7 4 6 50 3 5 6 4 3 7 4 6 6 44 94 101 195

13  Ahaan N Bajaj - D SOUTH 5 6 5 5 3 6 8 5 7 50 3 7 7 4 5 7 4 6 6 49 99 97 196

14  Vishnu Arya Suraj. - D NORTH 5 8 5 4 4 6 6 4 8 50 3 6 5 5 4 6 3 6 7 45 95 107 202

15 Jaikrit Bhattacharya - D WEST 6 6 5 6 3 7 8 4 7 52 4 7 6 6 4 8 4 6 7 52 104 107 211

16 Shat Mishra - D WEST 5 7 5 7 5 6 9 3 6 53 4 7 8 4 4 5 5 6 7 50 103 110 213

17 Rakshik Basu - D EAST 8 7 4 8 5 5 9 3 8 57 3 8 6 4 7 6 4 6 7 51 108 106 214

GIRLS - D 0 0 0 0 0

1 Rakshita Singh - GD NORTH 4 5 4 5 3 7 5 4 5 42 3 7 7 4 3 4 4 5 6 43 85 87 172

2 Khushi Hooda - GD NORTH 4 5 4 4 2 5 6 3 5 38 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 5 8 46 84 91 175

2 Hitaashee Bakshi - GD NORTH 4 6 4 7 4 5 5 3 5 43 3 6 5 4 4 7 4 5 5 43 86 89 175

4  Anushka Borkar - GD SOUTH 4 4 5 5 2 5 5 3 7 40 3 6 6 5 5 7 4 4 5 45 85 95 180

5  Sneha Singh - GD SOUTH 6 9 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 45 3 6 6 4 4 5 3 5 8 44 89 92 181

6  Disha Cauvery - GD SOUTH 6 6 5 5 2 4 7 4 6 45 3 7 7 4 4 5 3 5 6 44 89 97 186

7 Hridhika Vora - GD WEST 8 7 5 7 6 5 7 3 6 54 5 6 8 5 4 5 6 6 7 52 106 99 205


